Divisional Forest Officer Keonjhar Division” on any scheduled bank, payable at Keonjhar 
towards the cost of Tender papers and Processing. 

•  EMD / Financial Guarantee of the Bidder in the form of an A/c Payee Bank Draft issued by a 

Public Sector Bank (but not from any private bank) of Rupees Fourteen Thousand, (Rs.14,000/-

) in favour of “The Divisional Forest Officer Keonjhar Division” Payable at Keonjhar. (This 

draft will be returned to all unsuccessful bidders without any interest and in the case of 

successful bidder; the amount will be refunded without any interest only after successful